BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

IN THE MATTER OF)	
PETITION OF MAXIMUM INVESTMENTS, LLC FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 740.210(a)(3) FOR STONEY CREEK LANDFILL IN PALOS HILLS, ILLINOIS	AS 09-2 (Adjusted Standard - Land) PECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE PART 3 0 2009	
110110110	STATE OF ILLINOIS	
TO: See Attached Service List	Pollution Control Board	
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the	day of March, 2009, we filed with the office arance, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.	
WEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.		
An	Attorney for Maximum Investments, LLC	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that (s)he caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Appearance to be served on the parties listed on the attached Service List [] via hand delivery, [] via facsimile transmission or [x] by mailing a copy of same in an envelope properly addressed and with postage fully prepaid and by depositing same in the U.S. Mail located at 60 Revere Drive, Northbrook, Illinois, on the ______ day of March, 2009.

Llevelly Kandy

WEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

60 Revere Drive Suite 888 Northbrook IL 60062 847-509-0015 (Telephone) 847-509-0021 (Facsimile)

[C]3/25/09-kb/C:\Documents and Settings\Owner\Desktop\Clients\1715-3\NOF.wpd

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
PETITION OF MAXIMUM INVESTMENTS.	,)	AS 09-2
LLC FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FRO	OM)	(Adjusted Standard - Land)
35 ILL. ADM. CODE 740.210(a)(3) FOR)	RECEIVED
STONEY CREEK LANDFILL IN PALOS)	RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE
HILLS, ILLINOIS)	MAR 3 0 2009
APPE	ARANCE	STATE OF ILLINOIS

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters their Appearance on behalf of Maximum Investments, LLC.

Respectfully Submitted,

WEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Attorney for Maximum Investments, LLC

ORIGINAL

Llewellyn Kennedy

WEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 60 Revere Drive, Suite 888

Northbrook, IL 60062 847-509-0015: telephone 847-509-0021: facsimile Dated: March 25, 2009

SERVICE LIST

- John Therriault, Clerk
 ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
 James R. Thompson Center
 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
 Chicago, Illinois 60601
- Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601
- 3. William D. Ingersoll
 Division of Legal Counsel
 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
 1021 North Grand Avenue, East
 Post Office Box 19276
 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

WEIL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

60 Revere Drive Suite 888 Northbrook IL 60062 847-509-0015 (Telephone) 847-509-0021 (Facsimile)